
9/21/2024

Name Tractor Distance

5500 4 mph

Wes Binkey John Deere G 296'2"

Sam Martin Farmall M 292'7"

Roy Ealy Farmall M 287'10"

Gary Bennett Farmall Super M-TA 287'1"

Lexi Johnston Ford 5030 283'8"

Bill McAdoo Farmall M 279'7"

Nathan Minch Farmall 460 269'9"

Nathan Minch Farmall M 268'4"

Charlie Johnston Ford 4110 237'11"

5500 Non-Turbo

Todd Day Oliver 88 309'6"

Randy Bennett Farmall 460 304'3"

Sam Martin Farmall M 297'9"

Craig Coulter Farmall M 296'3"

Chad Johnston Ford 4110 270'2"

6500 4 mph

Wes Binkey John Deere G 285'10"

Jerry Day Oliver 1655 281'11"

Sam Martin Farmall M 277'8"

Larry Litman Farmall M 276'9"

Bill McAddo Farmall M 270'3"

Roy Ealy Farmall M 269'11"

Gary Bennett Farmall Super M-TA 269'9"

Lexi Johnston Ford 5030 269'3"

Dalton McDonald Farmall 400 266'9"

Nathan Minch Farmall 460 265'

Nathan Minch Farmall M 248'8"

6500 N-T

Derek Day Oliver 88 241'7"

Randy Bennett Farmall 460 241'

Jerry Day Oliver 1655 235'11"

Craig Coulter Farmall M 220'8"

7500 4 mph

Chad Johnston Farmall 560 245'1"

Roy Ealy Farmall M 237'3"

LeLana Moore Allis-Chalmers 190-XT 235'11"

Charlie Johnston Ford 7810 230'

Gary Bennett Farmall Super M-TA 228'1"

Larry Litman Farmall M 227'3"

Kevin Dambach John Deere 4010 225'3"



George Chechuck John Deere 4020 218'10"

Derek Day Oliver 1655 218'9"

Lexi Johnston Ford 5030 217'10"

Jason Ross John Deere 4020 215'8"

Dalton McDonald Farmall 400 213'9"

Sam Martin Farmall M 210'9"

Chad Johnston Minneapolis-Moline G-705 208'

Bill McAdoo Farmall M 204'9"

Nathan Minch Farmall 560 195'10"

Bailey Sonda John Deere 4010 161'4"

Jerry Day Oliver 1950 DQ - Speed

Briar Provenzano Case 1490 DQ - Overweight

7500 N-T

Jerry Day Oliver 1950 252'6"

Charlie Johnston Ford 7810 247'5"

Randy Bennett Farmall 460 247'4"

Chad Johnston Minneapolis-Moline G-705 245'11"

Todd Day Oliver 88 245'4"

Derek Day Oliver 1655 245'3"

Craig Coulter Farmall M 244'8"

George Chechuck John Deere 4020 234'9"

8500 4 mph

Roy Ealy Farmall M 268'3"

Kevin Dambach John Deere 4010 268'2"

Shawn Moore Allis-Chalmers 190-XT 267'10"

Chad Johnston Ford 7810 255'11"

Derek Day Oliver 1950 252'

Todd Day Oliver 1655 248'8"

Bob Ross John Deere 4000 218'3"

Briar Provenzano Case 1490 204'

Bailey Sonda John Deere 4010 148'3"

8500 N-T

Lexi Johnston Ford 7810 262'11"

Todd Day Oliver 1655 257'11"

Derek Day Oliver 1950 255'3"

Charlie Johnston Minneapolis-Moline G-705 244'7"

9500 6 mph

John DeMaio John Deere 4430 245'6"

Shawn Moore Allis-Chalmers 190X-T 237'6"

Todd Day Oliver 1950 237'1"

Derek Day Oliver 1655 233'11"

Chad Johnston Minneapolis-Moline G-705 233'11"

Jason Ross John Deere 4320 227'2"



Jason Ross John Deere 4430 226'4"

Kevin Dambach John Deere 4010 218'5"

Charlie Johnston Ford 7810 207'11"

Todd Stenger John Deere 4020 205'

Briar Provenzano Case 1490 160'9"

Nathan Minch Massey Ferguson 1100  Exhibition 184'3"

9500 Non-Turbo

Chad Johnston Minneapolis-Moline G-705 235'5"

Derek Day Oliver 1655 225'1"

Todd Day Oliver 1950 221'11"

Charlie Johnston Ford 7810 210'1"

9500 Open

Owen Main International Harvester 1066 234'6"

Tommy Novak John Deere 4430 218'

Hoyt Moore International Harvester 1066 129'7"

9500 Hot Farm

Randy Wargo International Harvester 1066 313'

Andrew Washabaugh John Deere 6030 284'5"

Justin Ziefel International Harvester 1486 251'4"

10,500 6 mph

Jase Hartley John Deere 4320 203'1"

John DeMaio John Deere 4430 197'9"

Todd Day International Harvester 1466 197'8"

Hoyt Moore Allis-Chalmers 210 190'

Todd Stenger John Deere 4020 180'9"

10,500 Open

Owen Main International Harvester 1066 281'10"

Timmy Minch International Harvester 1066 270'9"

Sam Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 243'6"

Devin Petronka International Harvester 1066 215'

Jerry Day International Harvester 1466 205'3"

11,500 6 mph

George Bracey International Harvester 3688 268'1"

Roy Ealy John Deere 4320 265'

Todd Day International Harvester 1466 261'

Rich Bednarski International Harvester 1066 256'4"

Katie Kutscher International Harvester 1066 256'3"

Bobby Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 252'5"

Jase Hartley John Deere 4320 250'5"

John DeMaio John Deere 4430 248'9"

Jake Anestis International Harvester 1066 243'2"



11,500 12 mph

Sam Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 271'3"

Todd Day International Harvester 1466 258'6"

Owen Main International Harvester 1066 251'6"

Shawn Ward International Harvester 1066 240'8"

Dylan Briggs International Harvester 1066 DQ - Speed

Timmy Minch International Harvester 1066 DQ - Speed

11,500 Open

Owen Main International Harvester 1066 331'9"

Devin Petronka International Harvester 1066 292'6"

Ray Stewart International Harvester 1466 272'3"

Sam Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 234'2"

12,500 6 mph

Jase Hartley John Deere 4320 233'9"

Jason Hartley John Deere 4320 228'6"

Bobby Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 226'11"

Todd Day International Harvester 1466 225'6"

Shawn Ward International Harvester 1066 224'6"

Tim Minch International Harvester 1566 223'1"

Dalton McDonald International Harvester 1066 215'3"

Hoyt Moore Allis-Chalmers 210 215'3"

Katie Kutscher International Harvester 1066 214'3.96"

George Bracey International Harvester 3688 214'3"

Jake Anestis International Harvester 1066 212'6.96"

Suz Bednarski International Harvester 1066 212'6"

Rich Bednarski International Harvester 1066 211'11"

George Horr International Harvester 1066 202'9"

12,500 Open

Devin Petronka International Harvester 1066 257'3"

Ray Stewart International Harvester 1466 228'3"

Sam Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 191'3"

14,000 6 mph

Bob Ross John Deere 4630 213'1"

Jason Ross John Deere 4630 207'2"

Dodd Miller International Harvester 1466 195'

Derek Day International Harvester 1466 191'5"

Bob Ross John Deere 6030 190'3"

George Bracey International Harvester 3688 188'4"

Katie Kutscher International Harvester 1066 180'4"

Suz Bednarski International Harvester 1066 176'8"

Jake Anestis International Harvester 1066 176'3"

Shawn Ward International Harvester 1066 173'5"



Bobby Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 170'1"

Hoyt Moore Allis-Chalmers 210 167'2"

Tim Minch International Harvester 1566 164'3"

Rich Bednarski International Harvester 1066 DQ - Speed

14,000 12 mph

Derek Day International Harvester 1466 245'6"

Bob Ross John Deere 6030 231'3"

Jason Ross John Deere 4630 213'11"

Dodd Miller International Harvester 1466 209'

16,000 6 mph

Ryan Ferguson Case IH 7110 211'3"

Sam Washabaugh Case IH 7110 198'9"

Dodd Miller International Harvester 1466 191'

Bailey Sonda Case 2290 144'5"

16,000 12 mph

Dodd Miller International Harvester 1466 218'4"

18,000 Open

Bailey Sonda Case 2290 147'1"

20,000 Open

Briar Provenzano Case 2290 150'

165 Hooks


